	VIT OF SERVICE		
1	CODE 4085		
2			
3	¥.	. And I amount of the	COUNTY OF
4	nited States, over 18 years of age, and that allied to		
5			
6	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT		
7	IN AND FOR THE COU	JNIY OF WASH	OE 110 vqoo a ganevilab vd
8 9	STEPHANIE ANYA QUIRK Plaintiff, VS.	- r Case No	DV01 00329
10	JOSEPH EDWARD QUIRK	, Dept. No	5. []]
11	Defendant.		()
12	SUMM	ONS	
13	TO THE DEFENDANT: YOU HAVE BEEN SUED, TH YOUR BEING HEARD UNLESS YOU RESPOND WIT	E COURT MAY DE THIN 20 DAYS, REA	CIDE AGAINST YOU WITHOU
14	VERY CAREFULLY.		
15 16	A civil complaint has been filed by the plaintiff agains complaint). When service is by publication, add a brie Civil Procedure, Rule 4, (b).	t you for the relief a of statement of the c	s set forth in that document (se bject of the action. See Rules o
17	1. If you intend to defend this lawsuit, you must do	o the following with	nin 20 days after service of th
18	summons, exclusive of the day of service: a. File with the Clerk of this Court,. whose ad to the complaint, along with the appropriate filing	ldress is shown bel fees, in accordanc	ow, a formal written answer e with the rules of the
19	Court.		10 200
20	b. Serve a copy of your answer upon the attorshown below.	orney or plaintiff wh	ose name and address is
21 22	2. Unless you respond, a default will be entered upor a judgment against you for the relief demanded in		plaintiff and this Court may ente
23	Dated this day of Febr	uary	2001
24	Issued on behalf of plaintiff or plaintiffs attorney:	AMY HARVEY	, CLERK OF THE COURT
25	Name: John R. Clarkson, Esq.		
26	Address 560 E. Plumb Lane	by	G. Velarde
27	Reno, Nevada 89502		cial District Court
28	Phone number: (775) 324-1111	75 Court Stro Reno, Nevac	

(1 - s

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (For General Use)

	SS.			
COUNTY OF		•	8	
			being first duly	sworn, de-
poses and says: That affiant is a citizen	n of the United States, or	ver 18 years of age,	, and that affiant r	eceived the
Summons on the day of		and persona	ally served	
the within named defendant, on the by delivering a copy of the Summons at	day of		<u></u>	, in
by delivering a convert of the Symmony of	County of	omplaint	, State of	
by derivering a copy of the Summons at	trached to a copy of the C	ompiant.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
8¥01 00329		Signatura	of Person Making	Service
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		Signature (of Person Iviaking	Service
day of				
Notary Public				
	AFFIDAVIT OF M			
	AFFIDAVIT OF ML when service is by public			
(For use	when service is by public	ation and mailing)		
(For use STATE OF NEVADA	when service is by public	ation and mailing)		
(For use STATE OF NEVADA	when service is by public	ation and mailing)		
(For use STATE OF NEVADA	when service is by public	ation and mailing)		4 M A 81 38 38 4 4 37 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
(For use STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE I ss.	when service is by public	ation and mailing)	orn, deposes and sa	ays: That or
(For use STATE OF NEVADA	when service is by public , , and Complaint addressed	ation and mailing)	orn, deposes and sa	ays: That or ail at Reno
(For use STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE I ss.	when service is by public	ation and mailing)	orn, deposes and sa	ays: That or ail at Reno
(For use STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE I ss.	when service is by public , , and Complaint addressed	ation and mailing)	orn, deposes and sa	ays: That or ail at Reno
(For use STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE I ss.	when service is by public , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ation and mailing)	orn, deposes and sa ae United States m	ays: That or ail at Reno
(For use STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE I ss.	when service is by public , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	being first duly swo fiant deposited in the to	orn, deposes and sa ae United States m	ays: That or ail at Reno
(For use STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE Iss. theday of Nevada, a copy of the within Summons Subscribed and sworn to before me this	when service is by public , , , and Complaint addressed 	being first duly swo fiant deposited in the to	orn, deposes and sa ae United States m	ays: That or ail at Reno
(For use STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE Iss. theday of Nevada, a copy of the within Summons	when service is by public , , and Complaint addressed 	being first duly swo fiant deposited in the to	orn, deposes and sa the United States m	ail at Reno
(For use STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE Iss. theday of Nevada, a copy of the within Summons Subscribed and sworn to before me this	when service is by public , , and Complaint addressed 	being first duly swo fiant deposited in th to	orn, deposes and sa he United States m	ail at Reno
(For use STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE Iss. theday of Nevada, a copy of the within Summons Subscribed and sworn to before me this	when service is by public , , and Complaint addressed 	being first duly swo fiant deposited in th to	orn, deposes and same United States m	ail at Reno

made outside the United States, a special affidavit or return must be made.

Case No. $\frac{0.001}{100329}$		
Dept. No		
In the Fam	ily Division	
Second Judicial District Court,	State of Nevada, Washoe Co	ounty
STEPHANIE ANYA QUIRK,		
Plaintiff,	PERSONAL CASE I	NFORMATION
V. .	(UCCJA	
JOSEPH EDWARD QUIRK,	6	8
Defendant		NEY P T
This Document is submitted by: Plaintiff D	efendant G	TON FEB -6 PM 12: 50
WIFE	HUSBAND	RK 50
Name: Stephanie Anya Quirk Present Home Address: 14070 Rhyolite Circle	Name: Joseph Edward Quirk Present Home Address:	
Reno, Nevada 89511		
Place of Employment Address	Place of Employment	Address
Age: 23 SS# 554-55-9396	Age: <u>30</u> SS# <u>386-84-5563</u>	
Education:3 years college	Education:1 year college	
Degree/Major	Degree/Major	
Date Obtained:	Date Obtained:	
Parties were married on: February 16, 2000	Separated on: December 28, 2000	
Children: Born Prior To M	farriage/Other Dependents	
Name Date of Birth/Ag	ge Resides With/How Long	
		and the second sec

Case	No.	
Case	NO.	

UCCJA INFORMATION

Dept. No. _____

THERE IS/ARE _________ NUMBER OF CHILD(REN) OF THE PARTIES SUBJECT TO THIS PROCEEDING. THE NAMES AND PLACES WHERE EACH CHILD HAS LIVED WITHIN THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS, AND THE NAME(S) AND RELATIONSHIP TO THE CHILD OF EACH PERSON WITH WHOM THE CHILD HAS LIVED DURING THAT TIME ARE:

1. Child's Full Name:	Anne Shirley Qu	irk		
Lives with:	Mother	Father	Both	Other
*Current Address:	14070 Rhyolite Cir	rcle, Reno, Nevada 89	9511	
Date: From	cember 28, 2000	То	Present	
			Both	
*Prior to Current Add	dress: <u>8248 B Cry</u>	vstal Ct., 29 Palms, Ca	llifornia 92278	
Date: FromBir	th	То	December 28, 2000	
		Father		Other
*Prior to Second Add	Iress:			
Date: From		To		
SEE ADDITIONAL P	AGE YES N	io _X_		
2. Child's Full Name:				
Lives with:	Mother	Father	Both	Other
*Current Address:				
Date: From		To		ر بر
	Mother		Both	Other
*Prior to Current Add	dress:			
Date: From		To		
Lived with:	Mother	Father	Both	Other
Date: From		То		
SEE ADDITIONAL PA	AGE YES N	0		

3.	Child's Full Name:				
	Lives with:	Mother	Father	Both	Other
	*Current Address:				
	Date: From		To		
	Lived with:		Father		
	*Prior to Current Add	iress:	ala ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an		
	Date: From		То		
	Lived with:		Father		
	*Prior to Second Add	ress:			
	Date: From		То		
SE	E ADDITIONAL PA	AGE YES N	0		
4.	Child's Full Name:				
	Lives with:	Mother	Father	Both	Other
	*Current Address:				
	Date: From		To		
	Lived with:	Mother	Father	Both	Other
	*Prior to Current Add	Iress:			
	Date: From		To		
	Lived with:	Mother	Father	Both	Other
	*Prior to Second Add	ress:			
	Date: From		То		
<u>SE</u>	E ADDITIONAL PA	AGE YES N	0		
***	******	*****	******	******	*****
1.	Have you participate children subject to the		in any other capacity in ar	y litigation concerning	custody of any

YES _____ NO $_$

2. Do you have any information of any custody proceeding concerning the child(ren) pending in a court of this or any state?

YES _____ NO $_$

3. Do you know of any person a party to the proceedings who has physical custody of the child(ren) or claims to have custody or visitation rights respect to the child(ren)? Yes ____ No $_$ IF YOU ANSWERED YES TO ANY OF THE QUESTIONS ABOVE PLEASE EXPLAIN.

Case No.

PRIOR/PENDING ACTIONS

Dept. No. _____

TI	IE FOLLOWING CASES INVOLVING EITHER THE PLAI IE CHILD(REN) ARE PRESENTLY PENDING IN COURT IE LAST TEN (10) YEARS:	OR WERE FILED WITH THE COURT IN
1.	Name of Court:	
	Location of Court (County & State):	
	Parties Involved:	
	Case Number	
	Type of Action:	
2.	Name of Court:	
	Location of Court (County & State):	
	Parties Involved:	
	Case Number	
	Type of Action:	
3.	Name of Court:	
	Location of Court (County & State):	
	Parties Involved:	
	Case Number	
	Type of Action:	
	AT I DO SWEAR UNDER THE PENALTY OF PERJURY THIS CASE INFORMATION STATEMENT ARE TRUE.	THAT THE ASSERTIONS CONTAINED
Ç	Signature of Declarant	Signature of Attorney
SU	BSCRIBED and SWORN to before me	
this	<u>day of February</u> , 199 ²⁰⁰¹	
	B. KALTENBACH Notary Public - State of Nevada Recorded in Washoe County - Nonresident No: 99-59419-2 - Expires November 18, 2003	

1	CODE \$1430				
2	John R. Clarkson, Esq. Nevada Bar # 02825 Clarkson Law Office, Ltd. 2001 FEB - 6 PM 12: 50				
3	560 E. Plumb Lane				
4					
5	Telephone: (775) 324-1111 Attorney for: Plaintiff				
6	IN THE FAMILY DIVISION				
7	OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA				
8	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE				
9	STEPHANIE ANYA QUIRK,				
10	Plaintiff, DV01 00329				
11	vs. Case No.				
12	JOSEPH EDWARD QUIRK, Dept. No				
13	Defendant.				
14	<u>COMPLAINT FOR DIVORCE</u>				
15	(Affects Custody and/or Visitation)				
16	COMES NOW the Plaintiff, STEPHANIE ANYA QUIRK (also known as Stephanie Anya				
17	Malta-Ong), by and through her attorney, John R. Clarkson, Esq., of the Clarkson Law Office, Ltd., and				
18	for a cause of action against the Defendant, JOSEPH EDWARD QUIRK, complains and alleges that:				
19	1. Plaintiff is a resident of the State of Nevada, and for a period of more than six (6) weeks				
20	preceding the commencement of this action, has been and now is a bona fide resident of and domiciled				
21	in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada; that during all of this period Plaintiff has had, and still has,				
22	the intent to make the State of Nevada her home, residence, and domicile for an indefinite period of time.				
23	2. Plaintiff resides at 14070 Rhyolite Circle, Reno, Nevada 89511.				
24	3. The Parties are incompatible in their marriage.				
25	4. The Parties were married at Ginowan City, Okinawa, Japan, on February 16, 2000, and				
26	they have ever since been and now are husband and wife.				
27	5. There is one (1) minor child of the relationship of the Parties, namely, Anne Shirley				
28 CLARKSON LAW OFFICE, LTD 560 E. Plumb Lane RENO, NEVADA 89502 (775) 324-1111	Quirk, born July 29, 2000.				

1	6. Plaintiff is a fit and proper person to have physical custody of the Parties' minor child.
2	7. Plaintiff should have primary physical custody of the Parties' minor child.
3	8. The Parties separated on December 28, 2000.
4	9. Plaintiff has had physical custody of the Parties' minor child since the Parties' separation.
5	10. There is no court order for the payment of support by Defendant for the Parties' minor
6	child. 2 The Plaint The availed stimery physical currence of the Parties" many blie
7	11. Plaintiff has incurred costs for the care, support, education and maintenance of the Parties'
8	minor child. The manufacture is a first of the first for the Martine minor child since the burger
9	12. Defendant has not provided support for the Parties' minor child since the Parties'
10	separation.
11	13. Defendant should pay to Plaintiff a reasonable portion of the cost of care, support,
12	education and maintenance provided by Plaintiff for the Parties' minor child since the Parties' separation,
13	pursuant to NRS 125B.030, which is an amount equal to eighteen percent (18%) of Defendant's "gross
14	monthly income" since the Parties' separation, pursuant to NRS 125B.030.
15	14. Defendant should pay to Plaintiff children support in an amount in accordance with the
16	formula set forth in NRS 125B.070(1)(b)(2).
17	15. Defendant should maintain and pay for life insurance on his life in an amount sufficient
18	to secure the payment of the child support.
19	16. Defendant should provide Plaintiff with a copy of his U. S. Federal Income Tax return
20	on or before May 1 of the year following each tax year.
21	17. There exists community and joint property. The Court should make an equal division
22	of all such community and joint property.
23	18. There exists community debts. The Court should make a fair and equitable division of
24	all such community debts.
25	19. Separate property exists which should be confirmed pursuant to law.
26	20. Plaintiff's former name was Stephanie Anya Malta-Ong. Plaintiff desires to have her
27	former name of Stephanie Anya Malta-Ong restored.
28	21. Plaintiff has retained the services of the Clarkson Law Office, Ltd., to perform legal
	. 2.

services in connection with this divorce and has incurred costs therein, and Defendant should be ordered
to pay said attorney's fees and costs incurred by Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays and demands judgment as follows:

1. That the Parties' marriage be dissolved and a decree of divorce granted to Plaintiff, and that each of the Parties be restored to the status of a single, unmarried person;

1.010

2.

7.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

That Plaintiff be awarded primary physical custody of the Parties' minor child;

3. That a judgment be entered against Defendant for a reasonable portion of the cost of care, support, education and maintenance provided by Plaintiff for the Parties' minor child since the Parties' separation on December 28, 2000, which is an amount equal to eighteen percent (18%) of Defendant's "gross monthly income" since the Parties' separation on December 28, 2000;

4. That Plaintiff be awarded child support in accordance with the formula set forth in NRS
12 125B.070(1)(b)(2);

13 5. That Defendant maintain and pay for life insurance on his life in an amount sufficient to
14 secure the payment of the child support;

15 6. That Defendant provide Plaintiff with a copy of his U. S. Federal Income Tax return on
16 or before May 1 of the year following each tax year;

That an equal division be made of all community and joint property;

8. That a fair and equitable division be made of all community debt;

9. That the separate property be confirmed pursuant to law;

10. That Plaintiff be restored to the use of her former name, Stephanie Anya Malta-Ong;

11. That Defendant be ordered to pay Plaintiff's attorneys fees and costs herein; and

12. For such other and further relief as the Court deems just and proper.

DATED this 6^{12} day of February, 2001.

Clarkson Law Office, Ltd. Attorneys for STEPHANIE ANYA QUIRK

3.

John R. Clarkson, Esq.

560 E. Plumb Lane Reno, Nevada 89502 Telephone: (775) 324-1111

VERIFICATION

1

2 STATE OF NEVADA SS. 3 COUNTY OF WASHOE) I, STEPHANIE ANYA QUIRK, being first duly sworn, deposes and says under penalty of 4 5 perjury: that I am the Plaintiff in the above-entitled action; that I have read the foregoing Complaint for Divorce and know the contents thereof; that the same is true of my own knowledge, except as to those 6 7 matters therein stated upon information and belief, and as to those matters, I believe them to be true. 8 WA . IYA QUIRK 9 EPHANIE SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before 10 Q day of February, 2001. me this 11 12 13 Notary Public 14 **B. KALTENBACH** 15 Notary Public - State of Nevada Recorded in Washoe County - Nonresident No: 99-59419-2 - Expires November 18, 2003 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

		O COPY	
-			
	1	Code No:1135	
	2	Joseph E. Quirk	
	3		
	4	· · · ·	
	5	Defendant Pro Per	
	6	IN THE FAMILY DIVISION G. Velarde	
	7	OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA	
	8	IN AND FOR WASHOE COUNTY	
	9	STEPHANIE ANYA QUIRK	
	10	Plaintiff Case No.DV01-00329	
	11	v. Dept. No. 11	
	12	JOSEPH E. QUIRK	
		Defendant	
	13	/	
	14	ANSWER	
	15	<u>ANSWER</u> Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as	
	15 16		
	15 16 17	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as	
	15 16 17 18	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows.	
	15 16 17 18 19	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows. 1) Joseph Quirk admits the allegations of the complaint	
~	15 16 17 18 19 20	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows. 1) Joseph Quirk admits the allegations of the complaint Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, and 20 of	
~	15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows. 1) Joseph Quirk admits the allegations of the complaint Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, and 20 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Further Joseph E. Quirk agrees the	
	15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows. 1) Joseph Quirk admits the allegations of the complaint Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, and 20 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Further Joseph E. Quirk agrees the parties were married 2/16/2000 but in the city of Urasoe,	
	15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows. 1) Joseph Quirk admits the allegations of the complaint Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, and 20 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Further Joseph E. Quirk agrees the parties were married 2/16/2000 but in the city of Urasoe, Okinawa, Japan	
	15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows. 1) Joseph Quirk admits the allegations of the complaint Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, and 20 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Further Joseph E. Quirk agrees the parties were married 2/16/2000 but in the city of Urasoe, Okinawa, Japan 2) Joseph Quirk denies the allegations of the complaint in	
	15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows. 1) Joseph Quirk admits the allegations of the complaint Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, and 20 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Further Joseph E. Quirk agrees the parties were married 2/16/2000 but in the city of Urasoe, Okinawa, Japan 2) Joseph Quirk denies the allegations of the complaint in paragraphs 12-16 and 21 of the Plaintiffs complaint.	
	15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 23 24	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows. 1) Joseph Quirk admits the allegations of the complaint Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, and 20 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Further Joseph E. Quirk agrees the parties were married 2/16/2000 but in the city of Urasoe, Okinawa, Japan 2) Joseph Quirk denies the allegations of the complaint in paragraphs 12-16 and 21 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Wherefore Defendant Joseph Quirk prays for relief as	
	15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows. 1) Joseph Quirk admits the allegations of the complaint Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, and 20 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Further Joseph E. Quirk agrees the parties were married 2/16/2000 but in the city of Urasoe, Okinawa, Japan 2) Joseph Quirk denies the allegations of the complaint in paragraphs 12-16 and 21 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Wherefore Defendant Joseph Quirk prays for relief as follows.	
	15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Comes now Joseph Quirk and for his answer alleges as follows. 1) Joseph Quirk admits the allegations of the complaint Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19, and 20 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Further Joseph E. Quirk agrees the parties were married 2/16/2000 but in the city of Urasoe, Okinawa, Japan 2) Joseph Quirk denies the allegations of the complaint in paragraphs 12-16 and 21 of the Plaintiffs complaint. Wherefore Defendant Joseph Quirk prays for relief as follows. 1) That the parties be divorced.	

property, and debts of the parties. The court should confirm 1 any separate properties of the parties. 2 3) That the court insure his rights to reasonable 3 visitation and set a fair amount of support. 4 6) For such other and further relief as the court deems 5 just and proper. 6 Dated this 2 day of March, 2001. 7 8 9 10 VERIFICATION 11 I, Joseph Quirk, certify under penalty of perjury that the above answer is correct. 12 13 14 15 16 Subscribed and Sworn to: 17 18 Notary Public 19 20 JOHN LITTLE Notary Public State of Nevada 21 Appointment Recorded in Washce County No: 99-58558-2 - Expires October 1, 2003 22 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 23 I certify that I mailed a copy of this and the Financial 24 Declaration of Joseph Quirk to John Clarkson, 560 E. Plumb Ln. Reno, NV 8943 25 26 togeth 5 A 27 28

-	
1	CODE 3347
2	
3	May 14, 2010 4057h
4	ANY MARYER, CLOR
5	Deputy Clark
6	IN THE FAMILY DIVISION OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
7	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE
8	at have a built of spectral for said built first class portage.
9	STEPHANIE QUIRK,
10	Plaintiff,
11	vs. Case No. DV01-00329
12	JOSEPH QUIRK, Dept. No. 11
13	Defendant.
14	/
15	ORDER FOR NOTICE TO SET
16	The Court having received Defendant's Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint for Divorce on March
17	2;2001,
18	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that counsel for Plaintiff shall notice and appear with Defendant
19	in Department Eleven of the Second Judicial District Court within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order
20	to set this case for trial.
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.
22	DATED THIS // DAY OF May , 2001.
23	1.1
24	- My And
25	DISTRICT FODGE
26	
27	
28	G:\DPT11ORD\2NOTSET.ORD 1

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

4	COUNT CHIMAN
5 Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an em	ployee of
6 the Second Judicial District Court, and that on this 14^{TE}	a day
of May, 2001, I deposited for mailing, first class pos	tage
<pre>8 pre-paid, at Reno, Nevada, a true and correct copy of th 9</pre>	le
foregoing document addressed to:	a: 34
<pre>11 John R. Clarkson, Esquire 12 560 E. Plumb Ln. Reno, NV 89502 13</pre>	
Joseph Quirk 14 1700 s. Amphlett Blvd. #150 15 San Mateo, CA 94402	Divize on M
16 DATED: THIS 14TH DAY OF MAY, 2001.	ar boo 1 veja
18 19 PERRY G. RADDES	
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	